Table I.b

OUTCOMES

Policy outcomes

1. Strong tripartite constituents and influential
and inclusive social dialogue

2. International labour standards and
authoritative and effective supervision

3. Economic, social and environmental
transitions for full, productive and freely chosen
employment and decent work for all

4. Sustainable enterprises as generators of
employment and promoters of innovation and
decent work

5. Skills and lifelong learning to facilitate access
to and transition in the labour market

6. Gender equality and equal opportunities and
treatment for all in the world of work

7. Adequate and effective protection at work for
all

8. Comprehensive and sustainable social
protection for all

Enabling outcomes
A. Improved knowledge and influence for

promoting decent work

B. Improved leadership and governance

C. Optimized use of resources

Others
Others
TOTAL

ITCILO - 03.05.2023

2021
EUROPE
AFRICA  AMERICAS sﬁ?ss aﬁj ltﬁe EU('ES)P E (m;rjU) IcS avell\ilgble
PACIFIC CENTRAL
ASIA
2507 2460 361 2264 519 449 426 300
1567 1,946 95 1891 319 363 377 115
1570 804 394 1317 176 258 842 83
3739 2365 200 2241 812 464 1295 311
3022 381 300 1401 227 681 1579 148
975 780 109 1041 318 180 592 90
3368 2163 517 6370 303 399 774 313
1223 229 38 505 68 51 311 152
68 2 0 12 1 2 12 1
290 94 11 38 69 37 23 7
162 38 5 14 39 9 155 0
2072 1463 267 3490 52 515 1577 174

20,563 12,725 2,297 20,584 3,373 3,408 8,163 1,694

International Training Centre of the ILO:

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS BY ILO OUTCOME (Distance learning)

TOT

9,286

6,673

5,444

11,427

7,739

4,085

14,207

2,577

98

769

422

10,080

72,807

2020 and 2021

EUROPE
percn AveRcrs SO o SUROPE T o Ny

PACIFIC CENTRAL

ASIA
4,094 4,006 520 3,747 874 769 769 487 15,266
2,426 3,683 202 3,337 559 532 775 121 11,635
2,489 1,646 594 1,799 374 344 1,310 114 8,670
6,344 5,006 485 4190 1,313 769 2,539 311 20,957
5,591 829 518 2,656 481 896 2,356 149 13,476
1,541 1,199 216 1,781 596 288 1,254 101 6,976
6,095 3,790 825 12,048 655 754 1613 516 26,296
2,010 465 76 895 115 66 434 330 4,391
68 2 0 12 1 2 12 1 98
460 188 23 77 131 65 387 7 1,338
267 57 10 26 68 20 408 0 856
3,291 2,546 391 4,527 875 773 2,308 193 14,904

34,676 23,417 3,860 35,095 6,042

5,278 14,165 2,330 124,863

AFRICA AMERICAS

2,606

2,650

2,117

6,155

1,769

1,143

4,220

676

185

3,564

2,011

27,097

2022

EUROPE

PACIFIC CENTRAL

ASIA
1,406 237 1,370 213 209 326 340 6,707
2,072 124 2,740 343 341 571 158 8,999
601 184 1,339 160 154 700 73 5,328
1,843 249 3,618 581 502 1,140 563 14,651
368 305 1,253 185 160 355 636 5,031
1,060 91 1,080 342 157 564 88 4,525
5,277 409 6,928 273 358 657 344 18,466
207 34 265 24 57 142 6 1,411
83 40 134 42 50 568 14 1,116
649 191 1,193 246 294 1,240 161 7,538
0 0 0 1 1 139 0 142
1,069 310 2,413 377 328 450 174 7,132

14,635 2,174 22,333 2,787 2,611 6,852 2,557 81,046




